## Missoula County Media Release

Contact: Anne Hughes
Communications & Projects Director
ahughes@missoulacounty.us
(406) 258-3160



Missoula County Announces New Elections Administrator

Missoula County Commissioners are pleased to announce that Dayna Causby is Missoula County's new elections administrator after several rounds of screenings and interviews. Ms. Causby is currently the Cleveland County Director of Elections in Shelby, North Carolina. After receiving a degree in Business Administration from Gardner-Webb University she went onto a career in human resources and logistics management in several trade industries. She began working in elections in 2012 during North Carolina's "No-Excuse Absentee" Early Voting Period and advanced quickly in the field of elections administration. She received National Certified Elections Registration Administrator (CERA) certification in 2015 and currently serves on several local community boards and committees as well as state and national committees in the election industry.

"We're thrilled that Dana will be leading our elections office and serving the voters of Missoula County," said Commissioner Dave Strohmaier who also sits on the County's Elections Advisory Committee. "We had a strong pool of applicants and our new administrator will need to fill some pretty big shoes. The commissioners are confident that she's up to the task."

"I'm excited for the opportunity to serve the voters of Missoula County and hope to exceed their expectations," said Ms. Causby. "Innovation and efficiency rank at the top of my list along with providing quality customer service. My family and I are thrilled to be joining the Missoula community."

Ms. Causby will take up her new position on March 1, 2018.

###